
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-991 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:8/8/2016 Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

On agenda: Final action:8/16/2016 8/16/2016

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Consulting Services
Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. for on-call professional services at the Verdigris Water
Treatment Plant

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HDR Eng Amd 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBroken Arrow Municipal Authority8/16/2016 1 Pass

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

Meeting of: 08-16-2016

To: Chairman and Authority Members
From: Utilities Department
Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Professional
Consulting Services Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. for on-call professional
services at the Verdigris Water Treatment Plant

Background:

HDR Engineering Inc. provided design and construction support services for the Verdigris Water Treatment
Plant. The plant was tested, commissioned and brought on line on April 10th, 2014. Since the start up, plant
staff has been contacting HDR engineers on as needed basis to discuss and seek help to resolve treatment issues
centered around the pretreatment basins performance. HDR’s assistance has also been requested routinely to
resolve plant equipment issues. Some issues are being resolved by phone and via email. To resolve major
issues, an engineer visits the plant to identify the problem and advise staff accordingly.

The on call contract is valid for one year and extends from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 and shall not exceed
$50,000.

Cost: $50,000

Prepared By: Anthony C. Daniel, Director of Utilities

Reviewed By: Finance Department

                                    Assistant City Manager-Operations

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-991, Version: 1

                                    Legal Department

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Consulting Services Agreement

Recommendation:

Approve Amendment to Professional Consulting Services Agreement with HDR Engineering Inc.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/12/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

